H7901H7901
1/14Motor-pump group
Type ABAPG
RE 51172/ 11.12
Table of contents
Contents Page
Features 1
Ordering code 2

Electric motor frame size 180M to 400M
2/14 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics ABAPG   RE 51172/11.12
Ordering code
Assembly
with motor de-
sign B35 = ABAPG
Pump type
Axial piston
pump A4VSO = A4VSO
According to data sheet 92050
Displacement
40 … 500 cm3 per rotation = 40 … 500
Control and adjustment device
e.g.
Pressure controller (size 0040–250, 500) = DR
Hydraulically remote controlled
pressure controller (size 0355) = DRG
Seal material (according to DIN ISO 1629)
NBR = P
Shaft end version
Cylindrical with fitting key DIN 6885 = P
Mounting flange
ISO 4-hole = B
ISO 8-hole = H
Motor supplier
HOY = Hoyer
Motors (preferred)
SIE = Siemens
VEM = VEM
Damping bearing design
E = Elastic
damping bearing
Pump carrier design
S = Rigid pump
carrier AB 03337
Motor protection
3 = PTC resistor with
3 temperature sensors
Efficiency class
2 = IE 2
Rated frequency
5 = 50 Hz
 Number of pole pairs
4 = 4-pole
Rated voltage
CB = 400/690 at 50 Hz
Motor power
15 … 400 = 15 … 400 kW
ABAPG A4VSO P P CB 4 5 2 3 S E HOY
Order example:
ABAPG-A4VSO180DRPPB/110CB4523/SE HOY
Set-up of the motor-pump group
ABAPG design
– Pump
– Electric motor
– Pump carrier
– Coupling
– Strips
– Damping bearing
By default, the suction port of the pump is at the side.
Pump can be turned in 90° steps.
STEP files of the relevant assemblies on request
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51172/11.12   ABAPG 3/14
Technical data (For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
1) The cleanliness classes specified for the components must
be adhered to in hydraulic systems. Effective filtration pre-
vents faults and at the same time increases the life cycle of
the components.
 For selecting the filters, see data sheet 51501.
Line connections See table Line connections on page 11
Hydraulic fluid Mineral oil HLP according to DIN 51524; part 2
e.g. with operating temperature 50 °C ISO VG46
DIN ISO 3448 (other fluids on request!)